

## CALL FOR BOARD MEMBERS

Inter Arts Matrix is an interdisciplinary arts organization that seeks to foster the development and production of new work in interdisciplinary art in Waterloo Region. We are seeking dedicated and engaged Board members to serve a two-year term on our Board of Directors, starting June 2024.

Board members play a critical role in shaping the strategic direction of Inter Arts Matrix. The Board works collaboratively with staff to ensure that programming and operations reflect the organization's vision and mission. We are excited to create opportunities for regional arts enthusiasts to contribute to our organization.

## WHAT WE DO

Inter Arts Matrix seeks to educate and increase the public's understanding and appreciation of interdisciplinary art forms, to assist artists in developing interdisciplinary art and disseminating it to the public, and to provide programs promoting interdisciplinary art.

## **Primary Responsibilities of Board Members**

- Share your expertise to advance Inter Arts Matrix's mandate and strategic plan
- Assist with fundraising, planning, donor relation development, and event organization
- Participate in board meetings and serve on additional committees, as required
- Attend Inter Arts Matrix events, exhibitions and programming, and represent the organization within the wider arts community
- Facilitate community and local partnerships
- Ensure that equity and inclusion are prioritized within organizational structures

## **Qualifications**

- Able to work collaboratively in a professional environment
- Initiative, energy, and excitement to contribute to an arts organization
- Familiarity with interdisciplinary art and artist-run centres
- Demonstrated commitment to equity, diversity, and inclusion
- Previous Board experience in the non-profit sector is an asset
- Experience in the areas of fundraising, donor relations, governance, financial planning, and marketing is an asset

Expressions of interest are to be submitted by Tuesday, May 21 and should include a brief statement of interest outlining relevant experience and a recent CV. Please email both as a single PDF to board@interartsmatix.ca.

We thank all candidates for your interest. Those selected for consideration will be contacted by the Board Chairs, Chloe Blair and Sorouja Moll.